
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 12072526

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT - REGION V

Title PURCHASE OF LAPTOP, MID-RANGE TO BE USED FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE TARA,
BASA! TUTORING PROGRAM

Area of Delivery Albay

Solicitation Number: NF 2505-0346

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement (Sec.
53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: IT Broadcasting and
Telecommunications

Approved Budget for
the Contract:

PHP 147,000.00 

Delivery Period: 30 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Kimberlee G. Lanuza
Procurement Section Head
Magnolia St., PBN Buragwis,
Legazpi City
Albay
Philippines 4500
63-52-4805670
63-52-4805670
procurement.fo5@dswd.gov.ph

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 28/05/2025

Last Updated / Time 27/05/2025 09:31 AM

Closing Date / Time 02/06/2025 12:00 PM

Description
 
3 unit Laptop, Mid-range
"1.) Processor:
a. CPU Type: The processor model should have been released 2023 or 2024 "
a. CPU Type: The processor model should have been released 2023 or 2024

b. Clock Speed: at least 1.3 GHz and at least 4.6GHz boosted
c. Core and Thread Count: at least 10 cores and at least 12 threads
d. Cache Size: at least 12MB
2.) Memory:
a. Capacity: at least 16GB
b. Technology: at least DDR4 3200MHz
3.) Graphics Controller: at least integrated graphics
4. )Display: at least 14 inches, and at least FHD Resolution IPS or OLED Panel

5.) Storage: at least 512 GB SSD
6.) Communication: MUST BE INTEGRATED/BUILT IN
a. Integrated Dual Band WiFi - 802.11 ac/a/b/g/n/ax
b. Can support at least Bluetooth 5.2
"7.) I/O Ports: All ports should be INTEGRATED/BUILT-IN
(no conversions/extension/adapters except on Ethernet Lan) "

a. at least 1 USB Type C port
b. at least 1 slot RJ-45 LAN port Gigabit Ethernet
c. at least 1 slot for HDMI 2.1 or higher
d. at least 1 x headphone/microphone or combo jack
8.) Sound Controller: Integrated/built-in High Definition Audio system
9.) Keyboard: Built-in QWERTY Keyboard
10.) Battery: Capable for at least 6 hours operation with one full charge
"11.) Operating System:
"

Help

5/27/25, 9:33 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=12072526 1/2

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


a. Type: Latest Stable Proprietary OS 64-bit
b. Version: Professional version (Must have the capability to join Active Directory domain)

c. Proof of Authenticity/Genuineness from the Software Provider
12.) Warranty & SLA:
a. at least two (2) years Hardware Warranty
b. at least 24 hours response time for issues reported
c. For reported hardware replacement, the Service Provider shall be responsible for all costs and logistics, including
the transportation and retrieval of the unit for repair or replacement.

13.) To protect DSWD from unreliable and unproven products the following is required:

a. The proposed brand must be ISO 9001 certified or hold an equivalent certification demonstrating adherence to
international quality management standards.

b. The proposed brand must be Energy Star compliant or possess an equivalent certification for energy efficiency.

c. Proposed brand is an International Brand Name, which means that the brand is known and marketed globally and
has an international presence (physical stores, centers, or satellite offices) in at least 5 countries.

d. Further, the brand should be sold and marketed continuously in the Philippines for the last ten (10) years

e. Charger must be the same with the unit

Created by Kimberlee G. Lanuza

Date Created 27/05/2025

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2025  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

5/27/25, 9:33 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=12072526 2/2

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

